
Ballad Health
Certified Nurse Assistant Training Program

Tennessee Classes
Start date Classroom days 

and times Location Deadline to 
apply - external

Deadline to
apply - internal

Class completion 
date

State testing 
dates

1/9/2023 Mon. and Tues. 
8 a.m.–4 p.m.

Bristol Regional 
Medical Center 12/1/2022 12/22/2023 3/3/2023 3/10/2023 – 

3/11/2023

1/11/2023 Wed. and Thur.
8 a.m.–4 p.m.

Holston Valley 
Medical Center 12/1/2022 12/22/2023 3/3/2023 3/10/2023 – 

3/11/2023

2/3/2023 Fri. 4 p.m.–8 p.m. 
and Sat. 8 a.m.–5 p.m.

Market Street 
Centre 1/5/2023 1/19/2023 4/22/2023 4/27/2023 – 

4/29/2023

2/13/2023 Mon. and Tues. 
8 a.m.–4 p.m.

Bristol Regional 
Medical Center 1/12/2023 1/30/2023 4/14/2023 4/27/2023 – 

4/29/2023

2/15/2023 Wed. and Thur.
8 a.m.–4 p.m.

Holston Valley 
Medical Center 1/12/2023 1/30/2023 4/14/2023 4/27/2023 – 

4/29/2023

3/20/2023 Mon.–Thur. 
4–8 p.m.

Market Street 
Centre 2/9/2023 3/2/2023 5/18/2023 5/19/2023 – 

5/20/2023

4/10/2023 Mon. and Tues. 
8 a.m.–4 p.m.

Holston Valley 
Medical Center 3/9/2023 3/23/2023 6/9/2023 6/16/2023

4/26/2023 Wed. and Thur.
8 a.m.–4 p.m.

Bristol Regional 
Medical Center 3/23/2023 4/6/2023 6/23/2023 6/30/2023

5/15/2023 Mon. and Tues. 
8 a.m.–4 p.m.

Market Street 
Centre 4/3/2023 4/27/2023 7/14/2023

7/22/2023 and 
7/28/2023 – 
7/29/2023

6/12/2023 Mon.–Wed.
8 a.m.–4 p.m.

Dobyns-Bennett 
High School 5/11/2023 5/25/2023 7/21/2023

7/22/2023 and 
7/28/2023 – 
7/29/2023

6/14/2023 Wed.–Fri.
8 a.m.–4 p.m.

Science Hill 
High School 5/11/2023 5/25/2023 7/21/2023

7/22/2023 and 
7/28/2023 – 
7/29/2023

7/5/2023 Wed. and Thur.
8 a.m.–4 p.m.

Bristol Regional 
Medical Center 6/1/2023 6/15/2023 9/1/2023 9/8/2023

7/17/2023 Mon. and Tues. 
8 a.m.–4 p.m.

Holston Valley 
Medical Center 6/15/2023 6/29/2023 9/22/2023 9/29/2023

8/9/2023 Wed. and Thur.
8 a.m.–4 p.m.

Bristol Regional 
Medical Center 7/6/2023 7/20/2023 10/6/2023 10/13/2023

8/18/2023 Fri. 4 p.m.–8 p.m. 
and Sat. 8 a.m.–5 p.m.

Market Street 
Centre 7/13/2023 8/3/2023 11/4/2023 11/10/2023 – 

11/11/2023

9/11/2023 Mon.–Thur. 
4–8 p.m.

Market Street 
Centre 8/10/2023 8/24/2023 11/9/2023 11/10/2023 – 

11/11/2023

9/18/2023 Mon. and Tues. 
8 a.m.–4 p.m.

Holston Valley 
Medical Center 8/17/2023 8/31/2023 11/17/2023 11/18/2023

10/11/2023 Wed. and Thur.
8 a.m.–4 p.m.

Bristol Regional 
Medical Center 9/7/2023 9/21/2023 12/8/2023 12/16/2023

10/23/2023 Mon. and Tues. 
8 a.m.–4 p.m.

Market Street 
Centre 9/21/2023 10/5/2023 12/15/2023 12/16/2023

11/15/2023 Wed. and Thur.
8 a.m.–4 p.m.

Holston Valley 
Medical Center 10/12/2023 10/26/2023 1/12/2024 1/19/2024

11/27/2023 Mon.–Fri. 
8 a.m.–4 p.m.

Market Street 
Centre 10/19/2023 11/9/2023 12/22/2023 12/29/2023



Virginia Classes

Effective 5/23/2023 VA Class is a mandatory 140 hour program.
Class size is limited to a maximum of 10 spots.
Uniforms are white scrub top and navy blue scrub bottoms.

Start date Day or 
evening

Classroom days 
and times Location Deadline to 

apply - external
Deadline to
apply - internal

Class completion 
date

1/10/2023 Day

Tuesdays 
6:30 a.m.–2:30 p.m.
Wednesdays 
6:45 a.m.–12:30 p.m.

Francis Marion 
Manor Health & 
Rehabilitation

12/8/2022 1/1/2023 2/22/2023

3/20/2023 Evening
Monday 
through Thursday
3:45–8:15 p.m.

Francis Marion 
Manor Health & 
Rehabilitation

2/16/2023 2/27/2023 4/27/2023

5/15/2023 Evening
Monday 
through Thursday
3:45–8:15 p.m.

Francis Marion 
Manor Health & 
Rehabilitation

4/13/2023 5/1/2023 6/29/2023

9/12/2023 Day

Tuesdays 
6:30 a.m.–2:30 p.m. 
Wednesdays 
6:45 a.m.–12:30 p.m.

Francis Marion 
Manor Health & 
Rehabilitation

8/10/2023 8/29/2023 11/1/2023
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